## NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

## TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

## WEDNESDAY, 28 OCTOBER 2020 6:30 PM

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: <u>https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/99005703385?pwd=SG4raWZZSkN1cDnxL1B0S0NJNkdmUT09</u>

## **Chair: Kate Rosenbarger**

 Ordinance 20-21 - To Amend Title 12 ("Streets, Sidewalks and Storm Sewers") and Title 17 ("Construction Regulations") of the Bloomington Municipal Code Re: Deleting Chapter 12.08 (Excavations) and Replacing it with Chapter 12.08 (Use Of the Right Of Way) and Adding a New Chapter 12.10 (Enforcement and Penalties) and Deleting Three Sections of Chapter 12.04 (General Regulations) and Revising One Section of Chapter 17.08 (Administration and Enforcement)

Asked to Attend:	Sara Gomez, Public Improvements Manager
	Neil Kopper, Interim Transportation and Traffic Engineer

 Ordinance 20-18 - To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" Re: Amending Chapters 15.12.010 (Stop Intersections) to add several stop signs; 15.12.030 (Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon Signals) to add a hybrid beacon signal; 15.32.080 (No Parking Zones) to add several no parking zones; 15.32.100 (Loading Zones) to delete several loading zones; 15.32.100 (Loading Zones) to add a loading zone; 15.37.020 (Applicability) to delete several streets from Zone 8; and 15.37.050 (Fees) to add provision about the timing of permit sales

Asked to Attend: Amir Farshchi, Long Range Planner

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;

- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);
- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

*Please check* <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

(Continued on next page)